### 503990105 09/02/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4036762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN M. FIELDS	06/28/2013
JIBO HE	03/14/2013
JOHN ADRIAN NEPOMUCENO	03/14/2013
STEVE ROBERSON	03/14/2013
BRYAN ALLEN PLUMMER	03/15/2013
KURTIS C. HOUDEK	03/14/2013
NEERAJ JAIN	07/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE STATE FARM PLAZA
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61710

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15255538	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-474-6300

**Email:** vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32060/47329-CON5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS K. TERRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas K. Terrell, Reg. No. 71,868/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016	

503990105 REEL: 039623 FRAME: 0114

PAIENI

# **Total Attachments: 6** source=47329-CON5 - Assignment\_from\_parent\_application#page1.tif source=47329-CON5 - Assignment\_from\_parent\_application#page2.tif source=47329-CON5 - Assignment\_from\_parent\_application#page3.tif

source=47329-CON5 - Assignment\_from\_parent\_application#page4.tif source=47329-CON5 - Assignment\_from\_parent\_application#page5.tif

source=47329-CON5 - Assignment\_from\_parent\_application#page6.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Application No.: 13/844,090

Filed:

March 15, 2013

Title:

REAL-TIME DRIVER OBSERVATION AND SCORING FOR DRIVER'S EDUCATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY, One State Farm Plaza, Bloomington, Illinois 61710 and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions of such undersigned disclosed in the application listed above, and in any and all other applications anywhere in the world which the undersigned may file and/or be named as an inventor of, solely or jointly, on said inventions, in any and all patents which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any and all reissues, reexaminations, supplementary protection certificates and/or extensions thereof, including without limitation, the right to bring suit and to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, the right to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications and request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States, and similar authorities outside the United States, to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee.

Each of the undersigned states that the application listed above is or was made or authorized to be made by it. Each of the undersigned authorizes the attorneys of record in the application listed above to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the application listed above when officially known. Each of the undersigned believes it to be the original inventor or a joint inventor with another undersigned of a claimed invention in the application listed above. The undersigned acknowledges that any willful false statement made by it in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

Except in favor of Assignee, each of the undersigned warrants that: (i) it is the owner of all its rights, titles and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (ii) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, titles and interests herein assigned. The undersigned authorized the application listed above to be made.

Upon the request of Assignee and at no expense to the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby agrees to execute any and all applications on said inventions, including without limitation for the reissue, reexamination, supplementary protection certificate or extension thereof and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with and perform any and all affirmative acts requested by Assignee to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce and vest in Assignee the rights, titles and interests assigned herein, including without limitation, preparing and executing statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, whereby said rights, titles and interests will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS Brian M, Fields with my hand this 28th day of June, 2013.
State of Tilineis
County of Mr Lean
On this <u>-28 day</u> of
State aforesaid, appeared Brian M. Fields, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as
his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My commission expires: <u>12/3</u> 0/14
Kelly melton
Notary Public Signature
OFFICIAL SEAL
KELLY MELTON: NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/30/14

WITNESS Jibo He	with my hand this day of, 2013.
Jibo He	
State of Kunsas	
County of Spannich	
On this 14 day of March	_, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, appeared Jibo He, known to me per	sonally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the same person who appeared before me, and a voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein e	cknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and expressed.
•	
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	and year last above given. My commission expires: 12/05/2014
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sattle dans arms
Judi	TH ANN BARNES Notary Public Signature
Notary Pr	ublic - State of Karasa
My Apint. Expire	8 12/5/2015

WITNESS_		with my hand this	day of	, 2013.
	Brian M. Fields			
State of County of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
evidence to be the sa	day of eared <b>Brian M. Fields</b> , know ame person who appeared by y act and for the uses and p	, 2013, before me, a Notal vn to me personally or proved to before me, and acknowledged to urposes therein expressed.	ry Public in and for the on the basis of the control of the basis of the control	e County and satisfactory instrument as
WITNESS	my hand and seal the same	day and year last above given.	My commission exp	ires:
		Notary Pu	ıblic Signature	·
		with my hand this	day of	, 2013.
State of County of				
be the same person	day of eared <b>Jibo He</b> , known to me who appeared before me, al the uses and purposes ther	, 2013, before me, a Notal personally or proved to me on nd acknowledged that he execu ein expressed.	ry Public in and for th the basis of satisfact Ited said instrument a	e County and ory evidence to as his free and
WITNESS	my hand and seal the same	day and year last above given.	My commission exp	ires:
		Notary Pu	ıblic Signature	
WITNESSState of	John Adrian Nepomucend Jois	with my hand this/	4 day of MARC	₩, 2013.
State aforesaid, appe satisfactory evidence	e to be the same person who	, 2013, before me, a Notal uceno, known to me personally appeared before me, and ack ne uses and purposes therein e	or proved to me on to nowledged that he ex	the basis of
WITNESS	my hand and seal the same	day and year last above given.	My commission exp	ires: <u>3-12</u> -2
		Notary Pu	iblic Signature	<del>~~</del>
		NOT.	OFFICIAL SEAL Kimberly A. Potts ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL DMMISSION EXPIRES Mar 1	INOIS 2, 2016

WITNESS	Steve Robinson	with my hand thi	is 14 c	lay of <u>March</u> , 2013.	
	Steve Roberson				
State of	rpaign_	·			
State aforesaid, appeared evidence to be the said his free and voluntary	day of <u>Nava</u> ared Steve Roberson, known t me person who appeared befor act and for the uses and purpo	o me personally or t e me, and acknowle ses therein express	proved to me edged that he ed.	executed said instrument as	
WITNESS m	ny hand and seal the same day	and year last above	egiven. My⊲ ړ	commission expires: 4/7-1/3	
5	My Commission Expires 04/07/13	<u>,                                    </u>		commission expires: 4/7/13  440000000000000000000000000000000000	
WITNESS T	Plyn A Munn Bryan Allen Plummer	with my hand th	nis <u>15</u>	day of <u>March</u> , 2013.	
State of IIIInois	mpaign_				
On this <u>IS</u> State aforesaid, appearant satisfactory evidence instrument as his free	day of Morah eared Bryan Allen Plummer, k to be the same person who ap e and voluntary act and for the i	_, 2013, before me, nown to me persona peared before me, a uses and purposes	, a Notary Pu ally or proved and acknowl therein expre	ublic in and for the County and did to me on the basis of ledged that he executed said essed.	
WITNESS	my hand and seal the same day	y and year last abov	e given. My	commission expires: <u>5/a9/1</u> 3	
		,	Elmoba	th Kellie	
ELIZA NOTARY	OFFICIAL SEAL ABETH C. KELLNER PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MISSION EXPIRES 5/29/13	N	lotary Public	Signature	
WITNESS	Kustin C. Houdak	with my hand	this 14	_day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2013.	
State of CAR	mpalgn				
On this Leader State aforesaid, appropriate to be the state and voluntary	beared Kurtis C. Houdek, know same person who appeared before your and for the uses and pur	bonon minimus and and		Public in and for the County and me on the basis of satisfactory he executed said instrument as	
) A HITCH CO C	my band and seal the same da			ly commission expires: 4/7/13	; }
yy(TNE53	Thy Hand and Soul the Game as	(	Attitud Notary Publi	Alluverer idSignature	
			OFI COUR Notary P	FICIAL SEAL. TNEY OLIVEIRA Public, State of Illinois vission Expires 04/07/13	

WITNESS with my hand this tay of, 2013.
State of
On this 15th day of, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Neeraj Jain, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My commission expires: /≥人ろぐ/バタ
OFFICIAL SEAL KELLY MELTON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/30/14  Kelly Molto Notary Public Signature
On behalf of the Assignee, Mark O'Flaherty, Counsel, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, hereby confirms  Name Title Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges, titles and interests conveyed by this assignment.  Signature  Name  Title Signature

RECORDED: 09/02/2016